License and Variance Board Meeting - Final

August 23, 2023
10:00 AM

E. V23-059 Public Hearing - Variance Request - V23-059 - Allow maximum impervious
surface area increase from 45% to 56.16% - Land Lot 170 - 5978 Haddon Place - Tracy
Rice
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ISSUE AND BACKGROUND:

The applicant is seeking a variance to allow an increase in the impervious surface area from 45% to
56.16% for an addition on the rear of the single-family home located at 5978 Haddon Place. Section
801 sets the maximum impervious area of the RDA zoning district at 45%.

RECOMMENDATION / REQUESTED ACTION:

The applicant is requesting to deviate from the development standards established by the City for the
R-15 zoning district, which requires a maximum impervious area of 35%. The applicant is requesting
to maintain the increase of the impervious surface area to 44.39% to allow for the expansion of an
existing deck. According to Section 1403 of the Zoning Ordinance, variances must be reviewed under
the following standards: (1) Whether there are unique and special or extraordinary circumstances
applying to the property; (2) Whether any alleged hardship is self-created by any person having an
interest in the property; (3) Whether strict application of the relevant provisions of the code would
deprive the applicant of reasonable use of the property; and (4) Whether the variance proposed is the
minimum variance needed. After a review of the standards above, Community Development believes
that the impervious surface increase will not adversely affect surrounding residents; therefore, staff
recommends approval of the requested variance with the following condition:

1. Approval of the variance is conditioned upon substantial compliance with the site plan and
elevations submitted with the variance application.



CITY OF SMYRNA
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
MEMORANDUM

To: License and Variance Board

From: Rusty Martin, AICP, Community Development Director
Caitlin Crowe, Planner |

Date: July 31, 2023
RE: VARIANCE CASE V23-059

5978 Haddon Place — Allow maximum impervious surface area increase from 45%
to 56.16%

BACKGROUND

The applicant is seeking a variance to allow an increase in the impervious surface area from
45% to 56.16% for an addition on the rear of the single-family home located at 5978 Haddon
Place. Section 801 sets the maximum impervious area of the RDA zoning district at 45%.

ANALYSIS

The subject parcel is a 0.11-acre lot located on the west side of Haddon Place within the
Enclave at Oakdale subdivision (see Figure 1). The subject parcel and all adjoining parcels are
zoned RDA and are all occupied by single-family detached homes.

The existing home was originally built in 2006 and was completed with a 52% impervious
surface area. Soon after the applicant purchased the home in 2007, the applicant poured a 264
square foot concrete patio in the rear, which further extended the impervious surface area
above the allowed 45%. The applicant is proposing to construct a new roughly 146 square foot
sunroom addition (12 feet x 12.17 feet) over the existing concrete patio. Since the Stormwater
Ordinance does not differentiate between replaced and new impervious area, a variance is
required for the nonconforming impervious area. Additionally, per Section 1102, “no
nonconforming building, structure or use shall be extended, nor shall its total value be
enhanced, unless such extensions or alterations conform with the provisions of this ordinance.”
With the sunroom addition, the property is required to be brought to current code, including the
allowable impervious surface area coverage.

Since the original increase in impervious surface area occurred in 2006 and there is no addition
of land disturbing activities or stormwater runoff with the current addition proposal, the City
Engineer has determined that no remediation is required in order to support the variance.

The subject property is currently buffered from adjacent properties by an existing wooden
privacy fence and vegetation so impact to neighboring properties would be minimal. Strict
application of the ordinance would deny the applicant any ability to modify any portion of the
home since the existing impervious area is already over the allowable maximum impervious
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coverage. At the time of this report, Community Development has not received any calls in
opposition to the request.

STAFF COMMENTS

The applicant is requesting to deviate from the development standards established by the City
for the R-15 zoning district, which requires a maximum impervious area of 35%. The applicant is
requesting to maintain the increase of the impervious surface area to 44.39% to allow for the
expansion of an existing deck. According to Section 1403 of the Zoning Ordinance, variances
must be reviewed under the following standards: (1) Whether there are unique and special or
extraordinary circumstances applying to the property; (2) Whether any alleged hardship is self-
created by any person having an interest in the property; (3) Whether strict application of the
relevant provisions of the code would deprive the applicant of reasonable use of the property;
and (4) Whether the variance proposed is the minimum variance needed. After a review of the
standards above, Community Development believes that the impervious surface increase will
not adversely affect surrounding residents; therefore, staff recommends approval of the
requested variance with the following condition:

1. Approval of the variance is conditioned upon substantial compliance with the site plan
and elevations submitted with the variance application.
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Figure — 2

Proposed Site Plan
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Figure — 4
Subject Propert

Figure -5
Ad'nt Property across Haddon Place
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Figure — 6
roperty to the South
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7/24/23, 4:46 PM about:blank

Variance Application Applicant Primary Location

i Tracy Rice 5978 HADDON PL SE
VAR'23'32 v, 7703554830 SMYRNA, GA 30080
Submitted On: Jul 18, 2023 @ tracy.rice7342@gmail.com

Applicant Information

First Name Last Name
Tracy Rice

Street Address City

5978 HADDON PLACE MABLETON
State Zip Code
Georgia 30126

Email Phone Number
tracy.rice7342@gmail.com 7703554830

Are you the titleholder of the subject property?

Yes

Property Information

Property Address
5978 HADDON PLACE

Description of Requested Variances

to allow increased imperious coverage

Comprehensive Narrative

In rendering its decisions, the License and Variance Board shall consider
the following factors:

1. Whether there are extraordinary and exceptional conditions applying to
the property in question, or to the intended use of the property, that do not
apply generally to other properties in the same district.

2. Whether any alleged hardship which is self-created by any person
having an interest in the property or is not the result of mere disregard for
or ignorance of the provisions from which relief is sought.

3. Whether strict application of the relevant provisions of the zoning code
would deprive the applicant of reasonable use of the property for which the
variance is sought.

4. Whether the variance proposed is the minimum variance which makes
possible the reasonable use of the property.

A comprehensive narrative detailing the extraordinary and exceptional conditions which will necessitate a nonconforming use.

This home was newly built in 2006, and the property was over the imperious coverage when | purchased the home in September 2006 at that time. In
2007 | unknowingly poured a concrete slab patio, to the already existing impervious overage. | would like to add an approximate 12' x 12' room addition to

about:blank

172



7/24/23, 4:46 PM about:blank
my home, located at 5978 Haddon Place SE Mableton, GA 30126. This room addition would be located at the rear of my existing property. This room
addition will not cause my neighbors any hardship. | am not approaching any property lines with this addition, that will impede my neighbor's property. The
modification to my home is needed for mobility reasons. | presently live alone, and | am finding it hard to climb steps due to injury to my back and hip,
caused in a car accident approximately 3 or so years ago. | would like to think that this room addition would be minimal and reasonable to sustain my

livelihood. Thank you for your consideration.

Acknowledgement

Applicant further affirms they are aware that any knowingly false statement ~ APPlicant Signature:
made in the permit application may subject said applicant to prosecution for  true

violation of Georgia Criminal Code, Section 16-10-20 (False Swearing) and

a possible fine of not more than $1,000.00 or imprisonment for not less

than one (1) nor more than five (5) years, or both.

about:blank
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e e, Trace {COCIOCO0IOFRAOGS)

To: Mk

Subject: RE: CRty Tax Recelpts - 5978 Haddon Pisce, Mableton GA 30126
Tuesday, July 18, 2023 9:35:00 AM

Altachments: Image001.ong

Awesome...thanks so much.
Tracy Rice

From: Mike Hickenbottom <mhickenbottom@smyrnaga.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2023 9:29 AM

To: Rice, Tracy (CDC/OCOO/OFR/OGS) <tjnd @cdc.gov>

Cc: Caitlin Crowe <ccrowe@smyrnaga.gov>

Subject: FW: City Tax Receipts - 5978 Haddon Place, Mableton GA 30126
Importance: High

| hope you can open it up, please let me know if you cannot. | have also copied Caitlin on this email.

Thank you,

Mike Hickenbottom
City of Smyrna
678-631-5325

City of Smyma
Browse Bllls

Year Typw Bi1) Numb Referance AR Code
o2z Re-R 14287 TITH MADOON PL RE
2021 RE-R 14014 $978 HADDON PL RE
020 RE-R 1963 £976 WADDOW PL FE
2019 RE-R 13893 S3TE HADDON Pt RE
2018 RE-R 1377 S9TE HADDON PL RE
2017 RE-E 13733 5376 HADDON PL RE
2016 RE-R 13334 £378 HADDOW PL RE
2015 RE-R 13258 £978 HADDON Pt RE
2014 RE-R 13188 £97d HWADDOM PL fAe
2018 RE-K 13016 5872 HADDOM PL RE
201z KE-R 1152213 £378 29 _E
01l RE-R 1134665 5978 HADDOW PL RE
i01o RE-R 11171 $978 HADDON Fi RE
RE-R 1083871 £378 HADDON PL RE
2008  RE-R  10B227B 5978 HADDON PL FE
3007 NE-R 1064841 §97% HADDON PL RE

Report generateds 07/18/2023 0056
viers mivi chenboteon
Frograa ou armiting

From: Mike Hickenbottom

Sent: Tuesday, July 18, 2023 7:01 AM

To: tracy.rice7342@gmail.com

Subject: FW: City Tax Receipts - 5978 Haddon Place, Mableton GA 30126
Importance: High

Good Morning,

Attached is your receipt showing all your Smyrna taxes are paid in full.
Thank you,

Mike Hickenbottom

City of Smyrna
678-631-5325

From: Rice, Tracy (CDC/OCOOQ/OFR/OGS) <tind@cdc.gav>
Sent: Monday, July 17, 2023 7:05 PM

/
00
.00
.00
.00
o0
Do
.00
00
.00
.00
.00
00
00
20
.00

POOOOOBOBDOCODO!
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ONVERTING EX. PORCH TO SUNROOM.

5978 HADDON PL SE,
MABLETON, GA 30126

DRAWING INDEX

Cs-1 ‘COVER SHEET, INDEX, ISOMETRIC, ETC.
A1 EXIS. & PROP. FLOOR PLANS

A2 PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

SPAN TABLES & NOTES

1. DIMENSIONS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION ARE TO BE TAKEN FROM THE FACE OF
WALL STUD, CEILING JOISTS & SUB FLOOR SURFACES.

2. PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE,
2012 EDITION WITH GEORGIA AND CITY OF ATLANTA REQUIREMENTS.

3. PLANS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING APPLICABLE CODES:

a. (IBC) INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 2012 EDITION WITH GEORGIA
AMENDMENTS 2014 & 2015;

b INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS,
2012 EDITION WITH GEORGIA AMENDMENTS (2015) (2014 PRESCRIPTIVE DECK DETALLS);

¢.INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2012; WITH 2015 GEORGIA STATE
AMENDMENTS

. NFPA ELECTRICAL CODE, 2017 EDITION;

. (NEC) NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, 2014 EDITION WITH GEORGIA;

f.{IEC) INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE, 2009 EDITION WITH
GEORGIA STATE SUPPLEVENTS AND AMENDVENTS 2011 & 2012;

9. (IMC) INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, 2012 EDITION WITH GEORGIA
AMENDMENTS 2014 & 2015;

h. (IPC) INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE, 2012 EDITION WITH GEORGIA
AMENDMENTS 2014 & 2015;

i. IFGC) INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE, 2012 EDITION WITH GEORGIA
AMENDMENTS 2014;

J.(IFC) INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE, 2012 EDITION WITH GEORGIA FIRE MARSHALL
AMENDMENTS 2014;

k. RULES & REGULATIONS OF THE SAFETY FIRE COMMISSIONER FOR THE STATE
MINIMUM FIRE SAFETY STANDARDS, 2007 (GEORGIA SAFETY FIRE LAW);

. NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, 2012,
MEANS OF EGRESS, EDITION WITH GEORGIA AMENDMENTS;

CLIENT/CONSULTANT INFO
OWNER OR REP:

TRACY RICE
5978 HADDON PL
MABLETON, GA 30126
P: 770-355-4830
E: TRACY.RICE7342@GMAIL.COM

ENGINEER:
CONCEPT ENGINEERING SERVICES LLC

EMMANUEL ABUA
P: (404) 643-6044
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SITE DATA
SITE ADDRESS:
5976 HADDON PL SE
MABLETON, GA 30126
PARCEL ID:

18017000440

sl

5978 Haddon P! SE,
Mableton, GA 30126

LOCATION

BUILDING DATA
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

RESIDENCE ON HADDON PL SE.

SCOPE OF WORK:
CONVERTING EXISTING CONCRETE
PORCHTO 11/10°X 13" SUNROOM

BUILDING INFORMATION:
DEVELOPMENT TYPE: RESIDENTIAL
CONSTRUCTION TYPE; VB
TYPE OF OCCUPANCY; RESIDENCE
PARKING: GARAGE
#OF STORIES: ™O
SPRINKLERS NO
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ISOMETRIC VIEW
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EXISTING 4" CONCRETE PORCH
2010"
EXISTING PORCH
SCALE: 1/4" = 1
e — | NOTE:
‘ ‘ ALL PROPOSED WINDOWS ARE TEMPERED
Il
EXISTING HOUSE
174" X 233"

PROPOSED 4" OF CONCRETE ON

16" X 16" TURNDOWN PERIMETER FOOTING

OVER 4" OF GRAVEL WITH 2 CONTINUOUS #4 REBAR
(VIF IF EXISTING CONCRETE PORCH CAN BE REMAIN

PROPOSED SUNROOM
SCALE: 114" = 1
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284 B4R
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H I FINISHED CEILING
s Il
v
Il
(O _
SCALE: 1/4"=1"
136 114"
| 4
\; 425PF YP 2X8 CELLING H
[ JoIsTS @24" 0.C. I
L q A 1
v
-
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FOUNDATION SECTION

SCALE:NTS

EXISTING BUILDING

TYPICAL WALL SECTION
SCALE:NTS

PROPOSED LEFT SIDE ELEVATION
SCALE: 14"= 1

Highest Ridge
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GP LAM® LVL HANDLING & INSTALLATION

* GP Lam® LVL shall not be stored in direct contact with the ground
and must be protected from weather. Provide air circulation under
covering and around stacks of materials.

* Bundles must be stored level and must not be opened until time
of installation.

4t ack and handle GP Lam LVL flatwise.

* Handlers and installers should use appropriate personal protective
equipment such as gloves and goggles. An MSDS is available at
www.buildgp.com.

+ Engineered lumber must not be installed n direct contact with
concrete or masonry construction or shall be protected per code
and shall be used in covered, dry use conditions only (moisture
content is less than 16%).

+ Minimum bearing length for GP Lam LVL beams and headers: end
bearing 114", intermediate bearing 3", Size for applied loads.

* GP Lam LVL beams and headers must be restrained against
rotation at ends and supports and the top (or compression edge)
must be laterally supported by perpendicular framing or bracing at
24" on-center or closer.

* | 3" GP Lam LVL beams deeper than 14" must only be used in
multiple-piece members.

* Nails installed in the namow face of GP Lam LVL shall not be spaced
closer than 4" (10d common nails) or 3" (8d common nails).

* Multiple piece GP Lam LVL may not be stagger-spliced as is sometimes
done with dimension lumber. If the required length of a multiple-
span beam exceeds the available length of the LVL, the LVL beams
must be installed so as to butt together over a common bearing.

* GP Lam LVL is manufactured without camber or specific vertical

side faces reading right side up or upside down.

LVL for dimension lumber roof members in code-prescribed

construction is beyond the scope of this product guide and of
Georgia-Pacific Engineered Lumber Technical Services.

* When nail type is not specified in this guide, use common, box
or sinker.

* To help safeguard the structural integrity of connections with
preservative or fire-retardant treated wood, use connectors and
hardware as required by code and type of treatment.

coated connectors should conform to ASTM Standard A 653
(Class G-185). In demanding applications, or in highly corrosive
environments, stainless steel fasteners and connectors should be
utilized and may, in fact, be required by building codes.

Most commonly available electroplated galvanized fasteners do
not have a sufficient coating of zinc and are not recommended.

treated wood. Never mix galvanized steel with stainless steel in
the same connection.

orientation. It may be installed with the identifying stamps on the

« Strength and stiffness properties of GP Lam LVL exceed those of
typical dimension lumber. t may be possile to substitute GP Lam

conventional light-frame construction, but design of conventional

As a minimum requirement, hot-dipped galvanized coated fasteners
should conform to ASTM Standard A 153 and hot-dipped galvanized

Aluminum should not be used in direct contact with preservative

2.0E GP LAM LVL FLOOR BERMS

This table shows the size (e.g: 21 114" = 2 plies of 134! 1/4") of beams needed to support
loads of one floor only, i a second story floor or one story floor over  basement.

(See drawing at right)

When floor joists span continuously from wall to wall (not cut at beam) this table

requires that “B" be not less than 45%, or greater than 55% of “A".

Example: If*A”"=32',"B" must be between 144’ (32x.45) and 17.6' (32x.55)
For non-conforming situations, use FASTBeam® analysis and selection software or contact Georgia-Pacific.
COLUMN OR SUPPORT SPACNG CENTER-T-CENTER
18 7 13 T 15’ 16 17 18’ 19 20’
s | 20 [ 2t [ |2 [ [2ae | 2iee [ 2ies [ | 2ien
39 | 39w | 3 | 30 | 3w | 34 | 314 | 306 | 36 316"
g | 2 [ 2e T2 | adee T ades [ 2ie | o2der | adee | 208
W94 | 3w | 0w | 320k | 34 | 34 | 34 | 316 | 36 316"
TOTRLFOOR W 214 | 214+ | 214+ | 204 | 216+ | 216+ | 218 | 218+
ST Sht ETUZ X1 R4 | 304 | 306 | 346 | 316+ | 318+
T P I I BT T BT I
R0 | 30 | 3 | 34 | 34 | 34 | e | 3ae | 3ag | 38
MG
*Seenore2 R | 3w R4 | 34 | e+ | dew | 3lew | g | 3+
NOTES:
1. Table is based 4. All headers require full-width bearing support, e.g., 2x6 for 54, 3-ply members.
conditions. If floor 3 .
joist spar multiply by 0.8. This joist s s g of 40 psf 12 psf dead load.
2R d (based on 565 psi) is 3.0" ipt+is 6. Live load reductions have been applied per IBC section 1607.9.1.
shown. In that case, 4.5" s required. 7. Deflection is limited to L/360 atlive load and L .
refer 8. For other to pages 41-42.
topage 39. 9. A single 3V thick ply can be substituted for any two 1’4" thick plies.
:0/; g length for !;v_ 2 . 10. For multiple ply fasteners, see pages 47-48.
1o 4 bearing

2.0E GP LAM LVL WINDOW AND PATIO DOOR HEADERS, 2-STORY

TWO-STORY RPPLICATIONS
Thistable shows the size (eg:2-1 /4" = 2 pies o 14 x | 1/4) of beams needed to 1§
support the combined loads from a wall second story floor (% oftotal floor jost span)
and various roof truss spans with a 2 sofft. Ifthe sofft exceeds 2", additional design i necessary

For non-conforming situations, use FASTBeam® analysis and selection software or contact Georga-Pacific. 2 soffc
SHOW (15%)
ROOF ORDING FLTRET [[ETRTET AL B ANLENL |
'ROUEGH OPENING 6 | 8 |9 o8 8|90 e8|y : e
AR 90+ [l 0 O R T [l 114
W | 270 29K |21 | 211 216 | 278 | 29K | 2418 214" [216° 290 | 290 2110 [ 2147 290 (2110 | 2110|216
370 | 19K 3 390 (3110 314 ¢ | 39 |30k 9 14
19 (11K 114+ 194+ o L1 EANRER
| 270 29K (21| 2108 | 216 | 278 | 29 | 2110 244" |28 W (210|210 206 22w | 29 | 200 210 2460
ROOFTRUSS A 390 | 39 3110 3140 W 3 394 [ 3110] 314"
SPRNWITH 19+ o[ 11 1944
VST | 29K (2410 | 24 [ 2164 [ 270 (200 [210KH 214+ | 218 ¢ |20 |20k | 246 [ 27 | 290|201 | 210 (2164
RSSUNED 39 31| 314" 39311k [3108 316" 390 (3110 | 34 39K [ 311K 34
1934 194+
| 270 [ 200|200 | 2144 | 218 | 278 po11s| 214+ | 216 I (2110 | 2147|216 | 270 (2110|2110 214 | 218
90 FRIVA AT 39 310k 3108 | 316 390 |31 | 314" I 31K 316"
1954 94 190+
sener, | ¥ |22 RIRA 200 218 11K 214+ 216+ 270 (29" |21 244° 218% 270 {2104 V] 24+ 218
4 39k |3 | 3] i | 3w [ 39w | 3] s | 3ies W k] 3 390 |31k | 31vw] 316"

NOTES:
1

30" nless ptoisshown.ln . Deflection lesser ¢ at toal lad.
that case, 45" s required.

2. Al beaders requie ullwidth bearing support, g, 26 for ', 3-ply mermbers.
The adequacy of supporting coumns t be verified by others.

3. Table s based on residental floor loading of 40 psf v load and 12 ps dead oad
and exterior wall weghtof 100 pi.

4. A beam lnesupporting the center of the second loor i asumed.

6 y

7. When using a singe ply 14" consider the efect on hanger capacity,and the avllable
bearing surface the LVL provides to other framing elements.

8. A single 34" thick ply can be substtuted for any two 1% tick ples.

9. For multle ply fastenrs, see pages 4748,

10. Thi table does not addres a bick loaded condion.

2.0E GP LAM LVL GARAGE DOCR HEADERS, 2-STORY
TE-STORY RPPLCATINS

This table shows the size (eg: 2-11/4" = 2 plies of 14" x | I'4") of beams needed to

support the combined loads from a wal, second story floor (/ of
and various roof truss spans with a 28 soffit. I the soft exceeds 2

necessary. For non-conforming situations, use FASTBeam® analysis and selection

software or contact Georga-Pacic

total floor joist span)
", addtional design s

SHOW 015%)
ROOF LORDING AR S
ROUGH OPENIAG 93 [163 [183 [ 93 93 163 183 [ 93"
IR R i1 (R
W[ 29% | 216 | 218 [ 29 2160 | 218 | 298 [ 2100 29 | 216 218+ | 29% 218+
EAV AT 3 | 3ig | 39w | i | sige | i | e | sie 3 316"
TR TR
w [ 29 | 210 290 218 2w 290 216 | 218 | 290 216 (21874 | 29 | 208
RODFTRUSS 34| 3ig | 390 | 316 316 | 390 |36 | 316 AT AT FAT T ATA AT
VSO | 28 f 201 2I1% 21144 29 | 216 [ 218 | 29%" | 218 2110
RSSUMED 39W | 31ge | 3184 | 390 (316 | 1 | 390 | 316 | Big 306 |36 | 39% | 316 |31 | 39 | 316 | 308
[ 20w 210 21104 298 | 2184 I 2w
390 | 36 |21 | 390 |36 | 3ime | 39 |31 390 | 316 | 3ge | 390 1316 | 3ge | 390 | 306 | 3age
enael, | % |21 210 21104 2 20 2114
ki 390 | pige | e | 39w |31 390 | 3ig | 3w | 39w [ 3ige | 3age | 39w | diee| e
NOTES:
! 30 . Deflec
In that case, 45 is required 6
2. All headers requirefullwidth bearingsupport .. 2x6 for SV 3-ply members. /. 14, consider

‘The adequacy ofsupporting columns to e verfed by thers.
3. Table s based on residenta loor loadingof 40 ps v load and 12 psf dead load
and exterior wal weght of 100 i
4

GP LAME LVL ROOF HIP
AND VALLEY BEAMS

RELEASED FOR
CONSTRUCTION

bearing surface the LV provides to other framing

elements.
8 Asingle 34 thick plycan be substued for any two 1% tick les.
. For maltple plyfsteners, see pages 4748
10. This table does not address a brick loaded condition.
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I WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CES LLC IS PROHIBITED AND

MAY SUBJECT YOU TO A CLAIM FOR DAMAGES FROM CES LLC

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPRIETARY WORK PRODUCT AND
PROPERTY OF CES LLC. DEVELOPED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF CES

SEAL:
RODF LORDING SHOW (115°%)
20PSFLL+13PSFOL 30PSFLL+13PSFOL AOPSFLL+13PSFOL
2.0EGP LAM LVL RODF SLOPE ROOF SLOPE RODF SLOPE
wiodl | w8l | wto il | wdil | wedll | wwlil | wwdil | wosl [wwilil
Noof Hiptes. | WA | T0A T TT0d T LT TR F | R | -
B Dot 29 | 2. 2.9% 2.9% 294 | 2.9 2.9 | 2.9 | 2-nw
" 394 394 | 3.9
(Order Length n W % w W % w W %
Max. React ABC (bs) 1881 2049 6 201 70 2846 I 3089 3%6 PROJECT:
T T
E;‘muq;;'“' 298 | 20w | 2w | 2w | 2w | 3anw | 2enw | 3o | auw
w 39 | 3.9 394 394 398 | 4.9 4-9% R
(Order Lengeh W % EJ W % EJ W % £
Max. React ABC (bs) 2491 716 309 3184 14 3830 20 149 4568
Max React BSD (bs)| 1377 1498 1701 174 1869 214 253 8 225
Noof Wples | 2-1F | 214 218 214 214 210 214 214 | 2-16
i Dt EITZ 00 I PTT7A0 I BT I W17 I W13 ERIVY 31
g 4-9% 41 e | 4w | 4w | 4w | 4w .
2 ¥ order Legt w 0 W w 0 W % 0 W SHEETTITLE:
| |MaxRaccAsC(bg| 339 3580 067 417 “n 9% 5069 537 5870
= | |Mox React BAD (bs)] 1785 1989 pit3] 2% 2% mo 261 pI7i) m
HE™ of 14l 2- 14" 2- 14 2-16' 2-16' 2-16' 2-18" 2-16" 2-18" 2-18" SPANTABLE &
| o Doct 318 30 34 314 316 3 SETE | NEEE NOTES
Ely 40K | 4R 410 40 0| 4
2| [Order Length £ 7 % EJ 3 £ 3
S| [Max Resct ARC (bs) 4084 5219 %5 3% 7385
5| |MaxReac BaD (b 2244 308 un 4008 cesivensr, NKY
= " 216 218 2. 2-18° [T oy NV
= ;‘Z.:'n'lﬁmﬂ'“ AT 316 318 316 318 oo NKY
Sh 418 4-18 416 | 4.1 ermonom CES
(Order Length W W W W 3 W -
Max. React ABC (bs) 5051 24 70 7850 816 075
Max. React B8D (bs)| 2778 3485 EIET) 201 o w97 907
- 218 2.4 2.4 = 2 = =
t:l,‘:;h”"" 316 318 318 EBT 308 EBT -
; 40 416 416 418 418 =
(Order Length W% % o W 3% W = PROJECT
Max. React. ABC (bs)| 6041 7753 il 929 9465 10028 = NO:
Max. React. BAD (bs)| 3292 4197 4497 5056 5102 5407 - CES2022-080
2. = = = e = = = =
No.of % ples - | ey EBT - 3.4 3.4 - - - - .
I 4-16 418 = 418 418 = = P = DATE:
Order Length [y 7 = W w = = = =
Max. React ABC (s)| 7187 Is = a1l 9875 = = = = 6/21/2023
Max. React 88D (bs)] 3915 36 - 979 336 = = = -
NOTES:
1..2°40" maximum roof overhang assumed. 6.Size i based on uniform roof snow applications with a load duration factor of 115% and SCALE:
2. Provide posts or wall at both ends to support reactions. Provide 5" minimum bearing. deflection criterion of L/240 live load and L/180 total load.
in the direction of the hip or valley at each end based on Douglas Fir-Larch or Southern 7. Refer to pages 47-48 for fastening recommendations for multiple-ply members.
Pine post or plte materl. (For example, 3 ¢4 wal provides 5 minimum besring for 3 Use th longest horizontal rof afe sp (L) o decermine span-caried lengehfor A5 SHOWN
hip or valley rafter framing at a 45 degree angle to the wall) uniform loading,
3. The buiding designer must consider 8 include heaviest for load and slope conditons.
4. For non-equal roof slopes, use the longest horizontal roof rafter span (L) and the 9. A structural ridge beam is assumed. SHEET:

greatest roof sope.
5. Table s based on tranguar loading applid to the hip or valley member. Live load is

alulated as pplied vertically to the horizontal projection of the rafter and dead load

is calculated along the rafer length.

10. A single 3" tick py can be substiuted for any two 1% thick plies.
11. Codes require that hip and valley beam depths be greater than or equal to the cut end

of the rafter.
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